900215593 02/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samuel G. Rasmussen		02/23/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webcore Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	8821 Washington Church Road
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

Name:	Webcore IP, Inc.
Street Address:	8821 Washington Church Road
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659108	TYCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)253-8601

 Phone:
 330-535-5711

 Email:
 iplaw@brouse.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Heather M. Barnes
Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0639 40.00 265910

900215593

Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO	44311-4407	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25399.54716	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather M. Barnes	
Signature:	/Heather M. Barnes/	
Date:	02/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0640

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is entered into this 23 day of ferrowy, 2012, between Webcore Technologies, LLC., an Ohio limited liability company and Webcore IP, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, (Webcore Technologies, LLC and Webcore IP, Inc. being collectively referred to as "Webcore"), and Samuel G. Rasmussen, an individual currently residing in the State of Connecticut, and formerly residing at Jan Tooropplantsoen 6, 1182 AC Amstelveen, Netherlands ("Rasumussen").

WHEREAS, Webcore and Rasmussen are parties to a "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" dated September 30, 2010, granting Rasmussen a security interest in certain patent and trademarks owned by Webcore, including the patents and trademark shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the patents and trademarks identified in the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement" being collectively referred to herein as "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Webcore requires Rasmussen to release any security interest in the Intellectual Property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release. Rasmussen releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including its security interest in the patents and trademarks shown on Exhibit A.
- 2. <u>Termination Statement</u>. Rasmussen hereby authorizes Webcore to file such termination statements under the Uniform Commercial Code as may be required to effect the provisions of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

Webcore Technologies, LLC

Name: Robin Banerjee

Title: President & Acting Chief

Executive Officer

Webcore IP, Inc.

Name: PORIN BANER OF

Title: PRESIDENT

Exhibit A

Patents

Country	Patent	Patent Number
US	Method of Production of	5,462,623
A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A-12 (A-12 (A)(A)(A-12 (A)(A)(A-12 (A)(A)(A-12 (A)(A)(A-12 (A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(A)(Reinforced Form Cores	
US	Reinforced Foam Cores and	5,589,243
	Method and Apparatus of	
	Production	
US	Reinforced Foam Cores and	5,834,082
	Method and Apparatus of	
	Production	
US	Fiber Reinforced Composite	6,740,381
	Cores and Panels	
US	Fiber Reinforced Composite	7,393,577
A STATE OF THE STA	Cores and Panels	,
US	Fiber Reinforced Composite	11/983,317
WANTED TO SECURE AND	Cores and Panels	• -

<u>Trademarks</u>

Country	Trademark	Trademark Number
US	TYCOR	2,659,108

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0642